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Fellowship Speciality Department to be inspected 

Date on which independent department of functioning 

concerned speciality was created and started. 

Mentor's details (From start of department till date) : 
Full time/ Part Sr.No. 

2 

4 

Facility 

Clinics 

Name 

Dr, Roy Patankar 

Faculty Rooms 

Dr. Rajan Modi 

Dr. Prasad Bhukebag 

Laboratory space 

Dr. Vishakha Kalikar 

Seminar Room 

Speciality Department Infrastructure Details 

Department library 
PG Common room 

Year 

2022-23 

Patient waiting room 

2023-24 

Total area 

DEPARTMENTAL INFORMATION 

Sr.No. 

Pre-clinical lab (wherever applicable 

1 

time 

Whether Independent Department of concerned fellowship subject exists in the institution: 
Yes. Since October, 2015 

Name of the Course 

Full time 

Full time 

Part Time 

Full time 

Name 

Minimal Access Surgery 03 

2024-25 Minimal Access Surgery 01 

Paresh Shinde 

Minimal Access Surgery 02 

Dr. Pratik Bhate 

List of Non-teaching staff in the department: 

MINIMAL ACCESS SURGERY 

October, 2015. 

Designation 

Director 

Consultant 
Consultant 

Consultant 

Area (sft) 
120 

240 

800 

1200 

800 

200 

800 

4160 

Qualification 

MS,FRCS 
MS 

names 

MS, MRCPS, 

MRCS 
MBBS, DNB 

Available 
Available 

Available 

Available 

Available 

If course already started, year wise number of students admitted and available Mentors to teach students 

Admitted to Fellowship course during the last 3 years: 
No, of students 

admitted 

Available 

Available 

Available 

Available 

ANNEXURE "D" 

Experience in Yrs 

(after acquiring 
PG qualification 

in concerned 

subject) 
34 

Designation 
Coordinator 

37 Years 

Associate 

19 Years 

(Local inquiry Committee shal speufically ensure about availability of eligible/validated Mentor)s) and shall 
check whether the training center met with the Student: Mentor ratio for the permitted intake capacity for 
each course or else it shall be reported in the Overall Remark Option) 

10 Years 

No. of valid mentors available in the dept (give 

Not Available 

Dr. Roy Patankar, Dr. Prasad Bhukebag, Dr 

Vishakha Kal1kar 

Dr Roy Patankar, Dr. Vishakha Kalikar, Dr. Prasad 

Bhukebag 

Dr. Vishakha Kalikar, Dr. Rajan Modi, Dr. Prasad 
Bhukebag 



8 

5 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

Aswathy Ramachandran 
Sharath Kurnar S 
Anil Bobade 

Prashant Shinge 
Vinayak 

Sanga 
Yogesh Ujagaonkar 
Sarnidha Salekar 

Dharnendra Kombin 
Omkar Sinde 

Raju Pawase 
Shahnaz Maniyar 

Jyoti Gaikwad 
Yogini Jadhav 

Sr.No. 

1 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

List of Equipment(s) in the department of concerned Fellowship subject: 
Equipment's list of important equipment's available and their functional status (list here only - no annexure 
to be attached 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

Name of equipment 

Patient Monitor 

Patient Monitor 

Patient Monitor 

OT table 

Minor Ot table 

Minor OT light 

Ot light 

Electrosurgical unit 

Anesthesia Machine 

Anesthesia Machine 

Heartlung Machine 

Balloon Pump 98XT 

Defibrilator 

Stryker Sternal Saw 

carn (inst.2017) 

Stryker charger 
Electronic Tourniquet 

manman neura set 

OPERATIONAL MICROSCOPE 

1288 canera Laproscopy trolly 

3D systern of Olympus 
scopy Doc recording systen 

HDD recording system 
Thunderbeat 
CO2 insufflator 

Suction tMachine /raj surgical 
Electrosurgical unit 
Hermotherm mnachine 
Mak suction machine 

Tourniquet rnachine 

Ligasure series vessal sealing Gen 

Specification 

B650 

B40 

B20 

Dr /Max 7000S 

Raj surgical 

Eclipse 

dr Mach 

valleylab 

CS620 

9100 +Cs20 

sarns 9000 

Unicare 

Unicare 

wipro 

stryker 

ATS 4000ST 

Olympus 

Matrix 

raj surgical 
valleylab 

Unitare 

Mak 

Staff Nurse 

ATS 2200TS 

Staff Nurse 

Technician 

Technician 

Technician 

Technician 

Technician 

Technician 

OT Assistant 

Technician 

Technician 

Staff Nurse 
Staff Nurse 

Staff Nurse 

Functional/ Non 
functional 

Functional 

Functional 

Functional 
Functional 

Functional 

Functional 

Functional 
Functional 
Functional 
Functional 

Functional 

Functional 
Functional 

Functional 

Functional 

Functional 

Functional 

Functional 

Functional 

Functional 
Functional 
Functional 

Functional 
Functional 

Functional 

Functional 

Functiona 

Functional 
Functional 
Functional 

Functional 

Qty 

2 

7 

3 

1 

4 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

3 

1 

2 

1 
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14. 

Intensive care service provided by the department (Emergency): 

a 

Speciality clinics being run by the department and number of patients in each 

b 

1 

35 

Sr. No. Name of the clinic 

Space : 

Sr.No. 

1. 

Syringe pump 

Lap. Oncology 

Obesity 

Lap. Hernia 

Services provided by the Department: 

Services 

i. General surgery 
ii. Laparocopy 
ii, Retroperitonioscopy 

Others -Angiography 

Details 

Equipment 

Ancillary services- 24 Hr pH, Manometry 

Teaching space 

Waiting area for patients 

Office space : 

Patient examination/checking arrangement 

Department Office 

Days on which 

Space (Adequate) 
Staff (Steno/Clerk) 

held 

Computer / Typewriter 

Tuesday 

Storage space for files 

Thursday 

Thursday 

Yes 

Ye 

Ye 

Yes 

Timings 

noon 

9 am to 12 4-5 

9 am to 12 

Submission of data to National Authorities if any: N.A. 

noon 

1 pm to 4 

pm 

HOD 

Professors 

Residents 

Average io of 
cases attended 

3-5 

46 

Associate Professors 
Assistant Professor 

Functiornal 

Clinical Load of Department : No. of Surgeries/ Procedures: 12-15 per day 

Yes 

In OPD 

300 

150x2 

Adequate 

400x2 

Narne of Cinic in 

charge 
Dr Pasad bhuke 

Dr koy Patarikar 
Dr kay ataikar 
Dr. Raarn tMod 

Dr. Vshakha alikaf 
Dr. Rajarn tMod 

In IPD 

Office space for Teaching Faculty 

150 

Adequate 
300 

1000 

300 

250 

250 

250 

Yes 


