

DEPARTMENTAL INFORMATION

1.	Fellowship Speciality Department to be inspected	MINIMAL ACCESS SURGERY			
2.	Date on which independent department of functioning concerned speciality was created and started.	October, 2015.			
3.	Mentor's details (From start of department till date) :				
Sr.No.	Name	Full time/ Part time	Designation	Qualification	Experience in Yrs (after acquiring PG qualification in concerned subject)
1	Dr. Roy Patankar	Full time	Director	MS,FRCS	34
2	Dr. Rajan Modi	Full time	Consultant	MS	37 Years
3	Dr. Prasad Bhukebag	Part Time	Consultant	MS, MRCPS, MRCS	19 Years
4	Dr. Vishakha Kalikar	Full time	Consultant	MBBS, DNB	10 Years

4. Whether Independent Department of concerned fellowship subject exists in the institution :
Yes. Since October, 2015

5. Speciality Department Infrastructure Details

Facility	Area (sft)	Available	Not Available
Faculty Rooms	120	Available	
Clinics	240	Available	
Laboratory space	800	Available	
Seminar Room	1200	Available	
Department library	800	Available	
PG Common room	200	Available	
Pre-clinical lab (wherever applicable)	-		
Patient waiting room	800	Available	
Total area	4160	Available	

6. If course already started, year wise number of students admitted and available Mentors to teach students Admitted to Fellowship course during the last 3 years:

Year	Name of the Course	No. of students admitted	No. of valid mentors available in the dept (give names)
2022-23	Minimal Access Surgery	03	Dr. Roy Patankar, Dr. Prasad Bhukebag , Dr. Vishakha Kalikar
2023-24	Minimal Access Surgery	02	Dr. Roy Patankar, Dr. Vishakha Kalikar, Dr. Prasad Bhukebag
2024-25	Minimal Access Surgery	01	Dr. Vishakha Kalikar, Dr. Rajan Modi, Dr. Prasad Bhukebag

(Local Inquiry Committee shall specifically ensure about availability of eligible/validated Mentor(s) and shall check whether the training center met with the Student: Mentor ratio for the permitted intake capacity for each course or else it shall be reported in the Overall Remark Option)

7. List of Non-teaching staff in the department:

Sr.No.	Name	Designation
1	Paresh Shinde	Coordinator
2	Dr. Pratik Bhate	Associate

3	Aswathy Ramachandran	Staff Nurse
4	Sharath Kumar S	Staff Nurse
5	Anil Bobade	Technician
6	Prashant Shinge	Technician
7	Vinayak	Technician
8	Sangam	Technician
9	Yogesh Ujagaonkar	Technician
10	Samidha Salekar	Technician
11	Dharnendra Kombin	OT Assistant
12	Omkar Sinde	Technician
13	Raju Pawase	Technician
14	Shahnaz Maniyar	Staff Nurse
15	Jyoti Gaikwad	Staff Nurse
16	Yogini Jadhav	Staff Nurse

8.

List of Equipment(s) in the department of concerned Fellowship subject :

Equipment's list of important equipment's available and their functional status (list here only – no annexure to be attached

Sr.No.	Name of equipment	Specification	Functional/ Non functional	Qty
1	Patient Monitor	B650	Functional	1
2	Patient Monitor	B40	Functional	2
3	Patient Monitor	B20	Functional	7
5	OT table	Dr /Max 7000S	Functional	3
6	Minor Ot table	Raj surgical	Functional	1
7	Minor OT light	Eclipse	Functional	1
8	Ot light	dr Mach	Functional	3
9	Electrosurgical unit	valleylab	Functional	2
10	Anesthesia Machine	CS620	Functional	1
11	Anesthesia Machine	9100 +CS20	Functional	4
12	Heartlung Machine	sarns 9000	Functional	1
13	Balloon Pump 98XT	Unicare	Functional	1
14	Defibrillator	Unicare	Functional	1
15	Stryker Sternal Saw		Functional	1
16	c arm (inst.2017)	wipro	Functional	2
17	Stryker charger	stryker	Functional	1
18	Electronic Tourniquet	ATS 4000ST	Functional	1
19	manman neuro set		Functional	1
20	OPERATIONAL MICROSCOPE		Functional	1
21	1288 camera Laproscopy trolley		Functional	3
24	3D system of Olympus	Olympus	Functional	1
25	scopy Doc recording system		Functional	1
26	HDD recording system		Functional	2
27	Thunderbeat		Functional	1
28	CO2 Insufflator	Matrix	Functional	3
29	Suction Machine /raj surgical	raj surgical	Functional	1
30	Electrosurgical unit	valleylab	Functional	2
31	Hemotherm machine	Unicare	Functional	1
32	Mak suction machine	Mak	Functional	1
33	Tourniquet machine	ATS 2200TS	Functional	1
34	Ligasure series vossal sealing Gen	ISJO	Functional	1

9. Intensive care service provided by the department (Emergency) : Yes

10. Speciality clinics being run by the department and number of patients in each :

Sr.No.	Name of the clinic	Days on which held	Timings	Average No. of cases attended	Name of Clinic in charge
1	Lap. Oncology	Tuesday	9 am to 12 noon	4-5	Dr. Prasad Bhuketbag Dr. Roy Patankar
2	Obesity	Thursday	9 am to 12 noon	3-5	Dr. Roy Patankar Dr. Rajan Modi
3	Lap. Hernia	Thursday	1 pm to 4 pm	4-6	Dr. Vishakha Kulikar Dr. Rajan Modi

11. Services provided by the Department :

- a) Services
 - i. General surgery
 - ii. Laparoscopy
 - iii. Retroperitoneoscopy
- b) Ancillary services – 24 Hr pH, Manometry
- c) Others - Angiography

12. Space :

Sr.No.	Details	In OPD	In IPD
1.	Patient examination / checking arrangement	150x2	150
2.	Equipment	Adequate	Adequate
3	Teaching space	300	300
4	Waiting area for patients	400x2	1000

13. Office space :

Department Office		Office space for Teaching Faculty	
Space (Adequate)	Yes	HOD	300
Staff (Steno / Clerk)	Yes	Professors	250
Computer / Typewriter	Yes	Associate Professors	250
Storage space for files	Yes	Assistant Professor	250
		Residents	Yes

14. Clinical Load of Department : No. of Surgeries/Procedures : 12-15 per day

15. Submission of data to National Authorities if any : N.A.